CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1830

A BY-LAW to amend the "Burnaby Piggery Location By-law, 1921."

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follow:

- "Burnaby Piggery Location By-law 1921" being By-law No. 317 of the Corporation is hereby amended by adding as Section 8a the following:
- 8a. Residential District No. 7. shall be all the lands within the following described boundaries: -

Commencing at the point of intersection of the South shore of Burrard Inlet and the East boundary of D.L. 217; thence South along the east boundaries of D.L.'s 217, 206, 132 and 131, to Broadway; thence East along Broadway to the East boundary of D.L. 78; thence South along the East boundary of D.L. 78 to Burnaby Lake; thence Easterly along the shore of Burnaby Lake to the East boundary of D.L. 42; thence North along the east boundary of D.L. 42 to Broadway; thence West along Broadway to the East boundary of D.L. 137; thence North along the East boundaries of D.L.'s 137, 138, 208, and 215 to the South shore of Burrard Inlet; thence West along the South shore of Burrard Inlet; thence West along the South shore of Burrard Inlet to the point of commencement.

This By-law may be cited as the "BURNABY PIGGERY LOCATION BY-LAW 1921 AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1944."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Twenty eighth (38th) day of February, A.D. 1944.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Thirteenth (13th) day of March, A.D. 1944.

CLERK

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a By-law passed by the Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the Thirteenth day of March, A.D. 1944.